## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5296/2012

[ARISING OUT OF THE INTERIM ORDER DATED 14.12.2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE IN WA NO. 4734 OF 2011(S)]

BOARD OF DIRECTORS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## **ASHWATHNARAYANASWAMY**

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. S. Kannur, Adv.

For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

For Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Upon perusal of the papers, we find that Misc. Application No. 6283/2011 filed for stay in W.A.No. 4734 of 2011 is still pending before the High Court. It would be open to the petitioners to approach the High Court with a prayer that the said application is heard at an early date and preferably, within six weeks from today.

By virtue of an order dated 21.02.2012, contempt proceedings have been stayed by this Court. The said stay shall continue for two months from today.

2

With the above observations and directions, this Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar